Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 38% 27% 28% 38% 28% 37% 37% 19% 22% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 58% 51% 58% 56% 49% 57% 54% 51% 67% 64% 50%
Not sure 13% 8% 11% 15% 16% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (469) (531) (215) (232) (345) (208) (689) (134) (119) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 32% 13% 30% 64% 9% 67% 27% 41% 37% 30% 38% 31% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 80% 50% 27% 86% 24% 56% 51% 55% 63% 51% 54% 53%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 10% 4% 9% 17% 8% 8% 8% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (408) (230)  (304)  (237) (449 (298) (142) (160) (190) (328)  (322)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 29% 21% 14% 26% 24% 36% 30% 7% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 14% 12% 16% 10% 14% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 14% 17% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 38% 42% 39% 34% 45% 40% 36% 60% 50% 32%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 4% 7% 12% 8% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (469) (531) (215) (232) (345) (208) (689) (134) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 61% 3% 67% 18% 31% 33% 18% 26% 27% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 16% 24% 5% 22% 17% 18% 10% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 14% 6% 10% 5% 13% 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 35% 5% 79% 4% 42% 36% 38% 48% 38% 37% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 5% 2% 2% 11% 4% 4% 5% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (408) (230)  (304)  (237) (449 (298) (142) (160) (190) (328)  (322)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 35% 27% 24% 39% 30% 31% 33% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 53% 56% 55% 39% 61% 61% 54% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 13% 17% 21% 23% 9% 8% 13% * 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (374) (285) (195) (179) (68) (94) (118) (94) (292) (21) (35) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 26% 19% 41% * 37% 29% 35% 39% 32% 27% 34% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 59% 65% 46% * 51% 58% 50% 44% 44% 62% 53% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 17% 13% * 11% 13% 15% 17% 23% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (374) (41) (140) (193) (23) (211) (151) (132) (55) (49) (78) (132) (115)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 50% 53% 46% 52% 56% 52% 49% 56% 60% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 40% 37% 45% 36% 35% 42% 44% 30% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (550) (417) (243) (307) (123) (117) (205) (105) (354) (97) (74) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 65% 37% * 62% * 52% 53% 46% 57% 56% 54% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 31% 48% * 33% * 38% 37% 42% 34% 37% 36% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 16% * 5% * 10% 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 101% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (550) (308) (215) (27) (274) (21) (250) (153) (81) (104) (96) (164) (186)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — LOOK AT THIS PHOTOGRAPH! https://t.co/QQYTqG4KTt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 15% 17% 20% 26% 23% 6% 16% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 17% 7% 12% 12% 6% 7% 14%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 17% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 24% 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 18% 15%
Terrible 32% 34% 29% 35% 30% 31% 36% 29% 28% 50% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (935) (697) (438) (497) (204) (215) (333) (183) (646) (125) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 17% 45% 3% 49% 15% 25% 21% 15% 21% 21% 19%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 2% 21% 10% 10% 16% 9% 16% 8% 12%
OK 21% 16% 26% 19% 11% 18% 26% 16% 14% 17% 23% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 20% 19% 8% 19% 8% 15% 19% 20% 23% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 5% 65% 4% 33% 30% 29% 36% 26% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (935)  (342)  (374)  (219)  (288) (229) (425) (277) (137) (153) (174) (311)  (297)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — ’Schiff, House Intel Chairman, Got Early Account of Whistle-Blower’s Accusations’ SCHIFF IS A FRAUD!
https://t.co/epinvieLIF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 26% 14% 11% 20% 20% 27% 24% 4% 17% 15%
Good 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15% 12% 4% 8% 17%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 27% 19% 19% 13% 19% 18% 17% 24%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 13% 19% 12% 9% 13% 12% 16% 16% 9%
Terrible 37% 40% 32% 42% 32% 36% 43% 33% 33% 58% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (710) (453) (508) (203) (217) (338) (203) (663) (129) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 47% 2% 50% 16% 25% 22% 14% 23% 22% 20%
Good 11% 4% 11% 22% 2% 23% 9% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13%
OK 19% 12% 26% 19% 7% 16% 24% 14% 16% 18% 22% 21% 17%
Bad 13% 14% 16% 6% 12% 5% 14% 11% 15% 16% 11% 13% 12%
Terrible 37% 67% 31% 6% 76% 5% 37% 36% 34% 44% 32% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 102%  100%

Unweighted N (961)  (348)  (388)  (225)  (296)  (233)  (437) (286) (140) (150) (180) (323)  (308)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats should be focused on building up our Country, not wasting everyone’s time and
energy on BULLSHIT, which is what they have been doing ever since | got overwhelmingly elected in 2016, 223-306. Get a better candidate this
time, you’ll need it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 28% 19% 14% 21% 25% 33% 27% 8% 18% 19%
Good 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 5% 10% 9% 3% 7% 17%
OK 17% 12% 18% 16% 22% 17% 18% 9% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 13% 20% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8%
Terrible 39% 43% 35% 43% 36% 37% 44% 37% 34% 59% 46% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (714) (454) (509) (201) (221) (337) (204) (667) (127) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 6% 20% 52% 3% 58% 20% 27% 25% 18% 23% 25% 25%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 3% 14% 6% 10% 14% 7% 13% 7% 9%
OK 17% 12% 20% 18% 5% 14% 21% 14% 1% 16% 20% 16% 16%
Bad 12% 8% 18% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9% 17% 1% 13% 9%
Terrible 39% 70% 33% 6% 80% 5% 39% 37% 40% 42% 34% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (963) (350) (390) (223) (298) (233) (431) (289) (141) (156) (181) (318) (308)
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5D. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Adam Schiff should only be so lucky to have the brains, honor and strength of Secretary of State Mike
Pompeo. For a lowlife like Schiff, who completely fabricated my words and read them to Congress as though they were said by me, to demean a
First in Class at West Point, is SAD!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 16% 12% 20% 20% 32% 24% 7% 17% 15%
Good 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 14% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 16%
OK 19% 14% 19% 18% 22% 20% 20% 13% 20% 1% 20% 18%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 24% 12% 10% 13% 13% 20% 13% 16%
Terrible 38% 41% 34% 41% 31% 35% 44% 36% 34% 55% 45% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (713) (455) (507) (201) (220) (340) (201) (669) (125) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 49% 2% 54% 16% 26% 24% 15% 25% 22% 21%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 1% 16% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 6% 1%
OK 19% 13% 23% 21% 6% 19% 23% 14% 16% 20% 20% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 14% 18% 8% 12% 7% 15% 12% 14% 17% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 38% 67% 31% 7% 78% 5% 37% 38% 36% 40% 34% 37% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (349)  (391)  (222)  (298)  (233)  (432) (285) (141) (155) (178) (321)  (308)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Democrats are trying to undo the Election regardless of FACTS! https://t.co/cQ3B1bGD4L
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 19% 23% 31% 25% 5% 18% 15%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 13% 6% 10% 11% 4% 3% 12%
OK 19% 14% 20% 18% 24% 21% 19% 11% 19% 20% 15% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 24% 13% 12% 12% 14% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 36% 38% 33% 38% 31% 33% 41% 35% 31% 53% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (716) (458) (513) (206) (222) (340) (203) (670) (128) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 51% 2% 55% 17% 27% 23% 15% 23% 22% 23%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 2% 20% 8% 11% 11% 11% 16% 7% 8%
OK 19% 13% 24% 19% 6% 15% 24% 14% 14% 17% 19% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 15% 19% 8% 16% 6% 15% 14% 17% 20% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 36% 65% 30% 6% 74% 4% 36% 34% 35% 38% 30% 36% 37%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (349) (395) (227) (298) (234) (438) (289) (141) (156) (179) (324) (312)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Nancy Pelosi just said that she is interested in lowering prescription drug prices & working on the desperately
needed USMCA. She is incapable of working on either. It is just camouflage for trying to win an election through impeachment. The Do Nothing
Democrats are stuck in mud!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 17% 11% 18% 21% 32% 24% 6% 17% 23%
Good 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 4% 9% 7%
OK 19% 12% 21% 16% 26% 23% 16% 11% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 22% 13% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 38% 30% 33% 41% 34% 30% 57% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (716) (457) (511) (204) (222) (340) (202) (671) (128) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 50% 3% 52% 16% 26% 24% 15% 21% 21% 23%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 23% 10% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 1%
OK 19% 12% 25% 17% 5% 14% 23% 13% 18% 17% 21% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 6% 18% 7% 16% 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 14%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 6% 72% 4% 35% 35% 33% 41% 30% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (968)  (348)  (394) (226)  (297)  (285)  (435) (288) (141) (156) (179) (322)  (311)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — All of this impeachment nonsense, which is going nowhere, is driving the Stock Market, and your 401K’s,
down. But that is exactly what the Democrats want to do. They are willing to hurt the Country, with only the 2020 Election in mind!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 11% 19% 21% 34% 25% 5% 17% 18%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 13%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 23% 19% 19% 12% 18% 18% 20% 20%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 22% 13% 10% 12% 12% 18% 14% 16%
Terrible 37% 39% 33% 40% 35% 33% 42% 34% 33% 54% 43% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (714) (456) (511) (206) (221) (338) (202) (668) (129) (114) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 49% 3% 55% 17% 26% 26% 13% 25% 21% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 22% 2% 21% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10%
OK 19% 14% 24% 17% 6% 16% 24% 15% 13% 17% 21% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 15% 17% 6% 15% 5% 15% 1% 14% 19% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 37% 64% 32% 6% 74% 4% 36% 36% 37% 40% 32% 36% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (352)  (390)  (225)  (299)  (233)  (433) (289) (141) (156) (179) (320)  (312)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Now the press is trying to sell the fact that | wanted a Moat stuffed with alligators and snakes, with an
electrified fence and sharp spikes on top, at our Southern Border. | may be tough on Border Security, but not that tough. The press has gone
Crazy. Fake News!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 14% 22% 21% 32% 26% 5% 19% 18%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% 6% 11%
OK 19% 14% 20% 18% 25% 20% 20% 11% 19% 18% 14% 34%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 21% 18% 13% 19% 16% 29% 19% 6%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 35% 29% 30% 36% 28% 28% 43% 42% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (970) (717) (456) (514) (206) (221) (340) (203) (674) (128) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 53% 3% 53% 18% 28% 24% 13% 26% 25% 22%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 2% 19% 7% 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% 10%
OK 19% 12% 27% 17% 6% 19% 25% 15% 13% 17% 22% 19% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 26% 6% 17% 18% 20% 24% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 5% 63% 4% 32% 29% 30% 34% 24% 31% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (351)  (394) (225)  (298)  (236)  (437) (288) (141) (156) (181) (323)  (310)
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51. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — 'Nancy Pelosi and the Democrats haven’t met the standards of impeachment. They have to be very careful
here. Jeanne Zaino. @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 18% 14% 19% 23% 29% 26% 7% 15% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 14% 7% 13% 12% 5% 9% 10%
OK 21% 17% 21% 22% 28% 22% 21% 14% 22% 20% 18% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 20% 17% 15% 13% 16% 20% 15% 14%
Terrible 31% 32% 28% 33% 28% 28% 34% 30% 25% 48% 43% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (719) (457) (512) (203) (221) (342) (203) (671) (129) (113) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 19% 51% 3% 53% 18% 28% 21% 15% 25% 22% 24%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 3% 22% 10% 10% 18% 8% 13% 12% 9%
OK 21% 16% 28% 17% 10% 17% 26% 17% 14% 22% 20% 20% 22%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 6% 23% 5% 15% 14% 22% 19% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 31% 54% 27% 4% 61% 3% 30% 30% 26% 36% 26% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (352)  (391) (226)  (301)  (235)  (435) (290) (141) (156) (180) (321) (312
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5J. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — DONOTHINGDEMS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 13% 18% 21% 32% 24% 6% 17% 20%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 9% 11% 4% 3% 12%
OK 17% 12% 16% 18% 23% 18% 16% 11% 17% 17% 18% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 21% 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 37% 39% 34% 40% 34% 35% 43% 33% 32% 57% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (965) (715) (451) (514) (201) (220) (342) (202) (671) (127) (112) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 21% 47% 2% 53% 17% 25% 25% 15% 23% 21% 23%
Good 9% 5% 7% 18% 4% 18% 6% 14% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9%
OK 17% 11% 21% 20% 5% 15% 23% 12% 11% 14% 17% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 17% 19% 9% 18% 9% 17% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% 13%
Terrible 37% 65% 33% 6% 72% 5% 37% 36% 37% 41% 33% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (965)  (352)  (389)  (224)  (299)  (234)  (434) (289) (140) (157) (180) (317)  (311)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — All the Do Nothing Democrats are focused on is Impeaching the President for having a very good conversa-
tion with the Ukrainian President. | knew that many people were listening, even have a transcript. They have been at this ’stuff’ from the day | got
elected. Bad for Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 19% 10% 22% 25% 35% 27% 7% 18% 19%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 12%
OK 17% 12% 18% 17% 25% 18% 16% 11% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 23% 13% 10% 12% 13% 15% 18% 17%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 40% 32% 35% 41% 34% 32% 57% 40% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (717) (456) (516) (206) (220) (343) (203) (674) (127) (115) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 5% 20% 53% 4% 58% 18% 28% 27% 17% 25% 25% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 2% 18% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10%
OK 17% 11% 23% 17% 5% 13% 20% 14% 13% 13% 19% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 4% 15% 5% 15% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 62% 32% 8% 74% 5% 37% 35% 37% 43% 30% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (352)  (394)  (226)  (300)  (235)  (437) (289) (141) (156) (181) (322)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Congressman Adam Schiff should resign for the Crime of, after reading a transcript of my conversation with
the President of Ukraine (it was perfect), fraudulently fabricating a statement of the President of the United States and reading it to Congress, as
though mine! He is sick!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 18% 12% 22% 23% 32% 26% 7% 17% 17%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 9% 2% 7% 13%
OK 19% 14% 18% 19% 23% 22% 19% 10% 19% 13% 20% 23%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 21% 12% 11% 13% 12% 22% 14% 8%
Terrible 38% 40% 34% 41% 34% 37% 42% 35% 34% 56% 42% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (716) (456) (512) (202) (221) (342) (203) (669) (129) (114) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 20% 51% 3% 56% 17% 28% 26% 16% 25% 24% 23%
Good 8% 2% 7% 18% 0% 17% 8% 10% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9%
OK 19% 11% 23% 21% 6% 18% 23% 14% 14% 19% 19% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 5% 13% 6% 17% 1% 10% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 38% 66% 33% 6% 78% 3% 36% 37% 40% 44% 32% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (968)  (351)  (393)  (224)  (301)  (233)  (435) (288) (141) (156) (179) (320)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Massive sections of The Wall are being built at our Southern Border. It is going up rapidly, and built to the
highest standards and specifications of the Border Patrol experts. It is actually an amazing structure! Our U.S. Military is doing a GREAT job.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 12% 21% 26% 33% 28% 8% 14% 20%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 7% 14% 13% 6% 8% 19%
OK 20% 15% 18% 21% 25% 19% 20% 14% 20% 18% 22% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 17% 12% 13% 14% 23% 14% 14%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 29% 29% 34% 26% 26% 45% 43% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (716) (456) (516) (206) (222) (342) (202) (672) (129) (116) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 20% 54% 2% 59% 19% 30% 23% 17% 27% 23% 25%
Good 12% 6% 10% 22% 4% 23% 10% 14% 19% 13% 13% 11% 11%
OK 20% 15% 27% 15% 13% 11% 27% 12% 12% 18% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 20% 5% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 60% 2% 29% 28% 31% 35% 25% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (352)  (393)  (227)  (300)  (235) (439 (288) (141) (156) (181) (322)  (313)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — | won the right to be a presidential candidate in California, in a major Court decision handed down yesterday.
It was filed against me by the Radical Left Governor of that State to tremendous Media hoopla. The VICTORY, however, was barely covered by the
Fake News. No surprise!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 17% 14% 20% 22% 30% 25% 7% 16% 22%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 13% 3% 7% 15%
OK 20% 16% 21% 19% 26% 20% 22% 11% 20% 16% 21% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 13% 11% 16% 14% 23% 15% 9%
Terrible 33% 33% 29% 36% 29% 33% 37% 29% 28% 50% 41% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (713) (456) (511) (206) (220) (339) (202) (668) (128) (115) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 51% 2% 56% 17% 28% 27% 13% 24% 24% 23%
Good 11% 5% 10% 20% 3% 22% 10% 12% 1% 12% 15% 9% 10%
OK 20% 16% 24% 20% 10% 15% 25% 16% 16% 21% 20% 20% 20%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 6% 20% 6% 16% 13% 18% 17% 14% 12% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 3% 65% 2% 32% 32% 29% 38% 28% 34% 30%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (350)  (393) (224)  (299)  (233)  (434) (289) (141) (155) (179) (322)

(311)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — Louisiana Republicans must go out and vote REPUBLICAN in your Governor’s race. A Republican will win
if you can force a runoff! Early voting has started. Your 2nd Amendment, and much else, is at stake.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 24% 15% 13% 20% 20% 26% 22% 5% 18% 20%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 13% 6% 8% 15%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 29% 23% 24% 20% 25% 20% 23% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 17% 15% 15% 17% 20% 14% 11%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 31% 27% 26% 33% 25% 23% 49% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (715) (456) (513) (203) (223) (342) (201) (670) (127) (116) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 46% 3% 49% 14% 28% 23% 13% 20% 22% 21%
Good 11% 2% 11% 24% 1% 26% 10% 11% 16% 11% 14% 10% 11%
OK 24% 18% 30% 21% 14% 17% 31% 16% 19% 21% 26% 24% 25%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 5% 25% 6% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 28% 52% 24% 3% 56% 1% 29% 27% 23% 37% 24% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (351)  (395) (223)  (299)  (233) (438) (287) (141) (157) (182) (318)  (312)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — The Greatest Witch Hunt in the history of our Country! https://t.co/7moLU6UTCcE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 24% 15% 12% 19% 21% 26% 22% 9% 17% 15%
Good 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 29% 25% 21% 15% 22% 23% 21% 26%
Bad 13% 10% 1% 14% 18% 9% 11% 13% 13% 1% 12% 12%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 33% 35% 39% 34% 32% 50% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (716) (458) (514) (207) (220) (342) (203) (669) (130) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 16% 46% 3% 50% 15% 25% 22% 17% 23% 20% 18%
Good 10% 7% 8% 16% 5% 18% 9% 12% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9%
OK 22% 16% 28% 22% 8% 19% 29% 16% 17% 21% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 7% 13% 6% 14% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13%
Terrible 36% 58% 34% 8% 1% 7% 34% 34% 38% 41% 31% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (352) (393) (227) (298) (233) (441) (290) (141) (156) (182) (323) (311)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — ....People, their VOTE, their Freedoms, their Second Amendment, Religion, Military, Border Wall, and their
God-given rights as a Citizen of The United States of America!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 11% 21% 21% 32% 26% 6% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 4%
OK 20% 15% 21% 20% 25% 22% 20% 13% 20% 19% 17% 30%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 21% 13% 11% 11% 12% 19% 18% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 37% 32% 34% 40% 35% 32% 47% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (719) (456) (520) (207) (224) (343) (202) (674) (130) (114) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 52% 3% 58% 16% 28% 24% 15% 25% 22% 22%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 3% 16% 8% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8% 8%
OK 20% 14% 26% 19% 6% 18% 26% 16% 15% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 8% 15% 6% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 4% 73% 2% 35% 34% 39% 42% 28% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (353) (399) (224) (302) (233) (440) (290) (141) (157) (180) (321) (318)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 2, 2019 — As | learn more and more each day, | am coming to the conclusion that what is taking place is not an
impeachment, it is a COUP, intended to take away the Power of the....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 11% 21% 21% 32% 26% 6% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 4%
OK 20% 15% 21% 20% 25% 22% 20% 13% 20% 19% 17% 30%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 16% 21% 13% 11% 11% 12% 19% 18% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 37% 32% 34% 40% 35% 32% 47% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (719) (456) (520) (207) (224) (343) (202) (674) (130) (114) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 52% 3% 58% 16% 28% 24% 15% 25% 22% 22%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 3% 16% 8% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8% 8%
OK 20% 14% 26% 19% 6% 18% 26% 16% 15% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 8% 15% 6% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 4% 73% 2% 35% 34% 39% 42% 28% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (353) (399) (224) (302) (233) (440) (290) (141) (157) (180) (321) (318)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 36% 25% 25% 35% 27% 34% 34% 14% 26% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 48% 59% 53% 49% 57% 55% 50% 74% 57% 52%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 22% 15% 17% 1% 17% 12% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (728) (468) (529) (214) (231) (344) (208) (687) (134) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 10% 25% 66% 5% 68% 26% 36% 36% 24% 35% 30% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 83% 50% 18% 90% 14% 56% 50% 48% 64% 51% 53% 51%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 16% 4% 18% 19% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (361) (406) (230) (303) (237) (448) (297) (142) (160) (189) (327) (321)

25



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 27% 32% 38% 31% 36% 38% 17% 34% 27%
No 50% 49% 43% 56% 47% 46% 53% 50% 46% 68% 52% 44%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 17% 21% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (726) (465) (528) (212) (229) (344) (208) (686) (134) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 15% 29% 68% 11% 71% 28% 41% 43% 28% 38% 35% 34%
No 50% 77% 47% 17% 83% 12% 54% 46% 43% 62% 44% 49% 48%
Not sure 16% 8% 24% 16% 6% 17% 18% 13% 14% 10% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (361)  (403)  (229)  (304)  (236)  (447) (296) (140) (159) (190) (324)  (320)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 2 - 3, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.392 to 1.731,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.273.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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